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child manifestly required that he should be com-
mitted to the guardianship of the managers of the 
Wisconsin Industrial School for Boys : provided, in all 
cases, the terms of commitment shall not be less than 
to the age of twenty-one years. 

SEarioN 8. Section ten of said chapter sixty-six is 
hereby repealed, and this act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1873. 

CHAPTER 106. 

[Published March 14, 1873.] 

AN ACT to organize the county of Ashland for judicial pur- 
poses. 

Thle of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

prizedde purf". 	SzarioN 1. On and after the first day of August, 
Poem 	one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three, the 

county of Ashland shall be fully organized for judicial 
purposes, as well as for all county purposes, and shall 
no Tonger be attached to the county of 13ayfield for ju-
dicial purposes. 

Tenn,  Of COart SzartoN 2. After the organization of said county fixed. as above provided, there shall be two terms of the cir- 
cuit court held therein in each year, at the following 

When  Petit iurY times, to wit: On the first Tuesday after the first to be sum- 
moned. 	Monday of January, and on the third Monday of July. 

But there shall be no petit jury drawn or summoned 
for the January term of the circuit court for the said 
county of Ashlatid : provided, the judge of the circuit 
of which said county is a part, may in his discretion by 
an order to be filed with the clerk of the circuit court 
of said county, at least thirty days before any such 
January term, direct the drawing and summoning of 
such jury for such term, and thereupon a jury shall be 
drawn and summoned accordingly, as provided by law 
in other cases. 

Ncwer't  t°ot abridge  SForioN 8. Nothing contained in this act, nor in po 	the 
Judge- 	any act heretofore passed, relating specially to courts 

in the eleventh judicial circuit, shall be construed to 
abridge the power of the judge under any other law to 
direct the drawing and summoning of a grand jury, nor 

Repealed. 
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of the court to issue a special venire in the cases pro- 
vided by law. 

SzonoN 4. To make effectual the organization Zedrriettitirtarnez 

aforesaid, and to provide necessary county officers for rilted bY e governor. 
the purposes thereof, until such officers can be duly 
elected, it is hereby made the duty of the governor to 
appoint for said county the following county officers, 
to-wit : A clerk of the circuit court, a district attorney 
and a sheriff, and any person who shall be so appoint-
ed to either of said offices shall duly qualify therefor, 
in the same manner as is provided by law in the case 
of appointment thereto to fill a vacancy, and shall enter 
upon the duties of his office on the said first day of 
August, 1873, or as soon thereafter as he shall have 
duly qualified, and shall hold his office until his suc-
cessor to be elected for a full term at the next general 
election to be held on the first Tuesday after the first 
Monday of November shall be duly elected and quali-
fied, and said appointments by the governor shall be 
deemed and construed as appointments to fill vacancies 
in office. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1878. 

CHAPTER 107. 

[Published March 14, 1878.] 

AN ACT relating to the police court of the city of Madison. 

The peopk of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follow : 

SECTION 1. The police court of the city of Madison Shall be styled 

shall hereafter be called the municipal court of such 
city, and the police justice shall be known as the judge 
of said court 

SECTION 2. The said municipal court shall have Its jurisdiction. 
jurisdiction concurrently with the circuit court, to hear, 
try and determine all misdemeanors, and all other of-
fenseswhich are punishable only by fine or imprison-
ment in the county jail, or both such fine and imvis-
on ment 

SECTION 3. When any person or persons shall 13A ...._ Power of the 
tried and convicted in said municipal oourt of any such 1,11gglordirs. 


